NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF GENESEE

Notice is Hereby Given that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Genesee Plan Commission on October 28th, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Town of Genesee Town Hall, S43 W31391 S.T.H. 83, Genesee Depot, Wisconsin 53127 to consider the request of Morgan Ferrari, W334S5418 Red Fox Way, North Prairie, Wisconsin to operate a Hobby Kennel with a maximum of four (4) dogs for the purpose of personal pets at W334S5418 Red Fox Way, North Prairie Wisconsin. The property is legally described as being a part of the SE ½ of Sec 30 and the NE ¼ of Sec 31 T6N, R18E, Town of Genesee, Waukesha County, Wisconsin.

All Interested Parties will be heard.

Town of Genesee Plan Commission Sharon L. Leair, Chairman